

INSURANCE AWARENESS DAY JUNE 28, 2022

WHEREAS, insurance is important in many aspects of our daily lives; and

WHEREAS, from auto insurance to life insurance to home insurance to health insurance, these policies offer a layer of protection to guard us from feeling the harshest of blows by unfortunate events; and

WHEREAS, North Dakota is home to 29 domestic insurance companies and more than 5,800 insurance agents dedicated to providing insurance coverage for when life gets messy; and

WHEREAS, Insurance Awareness Day serves as a reminder for individuals to review their insurance policies to make sure they have the right coverage for themselves or their families; and

WHEREAS, the North Dakota Insurance Department works to protect the public good by fairly and effectively administering the laws of North Dakota; and

WHEREAS, the North Dakota Insurance Commissioner recommends that all North Dakota consumers commemorate this day by reviewing their existing insurance policies, staying well-informed of changes to their policies and enlisting the help of an insurance agent when necessary.

NOW, THEREFORE, as Governor of the State of North Dakota, I do hereby proclaim June 28, 2022, INSURANCE AWARENESS DAY in the State of North Dakota.



Doug Burgum

GOVERNOR

ATTEST:

Alvin A. Jaeger SECRETARY OF STATE